(o]
©
O O
© © © © ©

O

© O O

. O O
(@]

=Nl
I
i

[
N

7 | 10 [BS 4320 - M8 (Form A) [Bright Washer H H ﬂ_“

6 10 [BS 4464 - M8 Form A__| Spring Washer

BS 4168 - M8 x 25 Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw

4 25 |BS4168- M3 x 12 Hexagon Socket v Angle G-

Head Cap Screw Pty ==
3 25 |BS 4464 - M3 Form A__|Spring Washer olley 062005 | 1 Telescope Support Assembly
2 1 |GLAS-13-001 11 T/S support top plate - Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
1 1 [GLAS-13-1-000 11 T/S support weldment T sty T Namber e
ITEM | QTY ‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION i +34 922 425 400 (GLAS-13-000 r1 l A0 l 171
T

T 7 T 3 7 5 3 7 B $ g ) T Z 3 7 T 5 T 16



SIZE

EREERERRER
|
2

M3x0.5

Méx1

47.98

812 THRY|

477

610 THRU|

E5697.28
6 [746.77

E7 [146.36]

—{E8199.76|

E9[253.17

[E10[306 58]

E11[359.98
E12[413.39)

K|E13[466.79|

91.32

#3.2 THRY

E14]520.2
E15[367.28]

31.76
187.5

E16[287 .28

1875

E17[207.28)

187.5

E18[127.28]

1875

E19]47.28

187.5

E20[447.28]

57.5

367.28)

575

57.5

57.5

[E23[207 28]
E24[127 28]

575

5[ 47.28
T

57.5

587.2

470

2472

350.7

2342

480

12
OD oM o3 o2 AL

48.1°

58

L, —Rs Ty
o}

150

£ F £ F22 £

OB7 OC1

23 0513 22 oBlZ P OBu 20 oam Paad oas S8

75

s

Fi3

S0

Fu

12

180

|16

15

54.33

200

205

4359

566.5

590

6722

6922

070820 (ENGE)
or equivalent

ey
oty

20812005

Mattwhie plate

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
21

‘Santa Cruz de La Paima
34 922 425 400

Telescope Support Top Plate

Far Namber

Guas-13001 1
T

5



10 |

11

12

25

3

o

S

75

]

25[\
ZSV

Note, use Top Plate (GLAS-13-001 r1) to
maintain these dimensions during welding
if required to ensure screw holes line up

7 1 |GLAs-13-1-007 R1 Support rib2

6 1 |GLAS-13-1-006r1 Support rib 1

5 1 |GLAS-13-1-005 r1 Support web OD

4 1 |GLAS-13-1-004 r1 Support web ID

3 1 |GLAS-13-1-003r1 Support OD

2 1 |GLAS-13-1-002r1 Support ID

1 1 |GLAS-13-1-001r1 Support base
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

75

134

hird Angle (§)-€—}

Ganarai ot & 01

Tawn by [Revision
1

ot
jolley 21/06/2005

[Fien
Matt White Paint

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Paima
+34 922 425 400

Telescope Support Base Weldment

Part Number

11

et
GLAS-13-1-000 r1 AL [y

T 12

10 T



2 ] 4 5 ] 6 ] 7 ] 8
676.4
600
550.2
362.3
248.2
50
48.1°
L
L O o \\
L] . @)
] R5 Typ D A
| >
45.1°
5 > &
X 0 S 0
o &
g |~ 50
ol o o -
™ o N~ o 3V
§g o <
02 S o~
I B T I 44.9°
[] @) B Q)
T} 0
« «
50
82.7
203.1
400
401.3
424
Third Angle @6
DRSS CTHERWISE STATED Vit rawn by Bate Revision
conera ol £ 0.1 070M20 (EN3B) olley 21/06/2005 Telescope support base plate
::?,:L‘:;L:‘; x:’mns? 32 or equivalent Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
CLean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-13-1-001 11 A2 1171
2 6 I 7 I 8



| 3 5 | 6 | 7 | 8
424
o8]
«
—
2] M m m M )
11 I I I ] ]
HH HiH HiH HiH HiH HiH
6 x M3x0.5 8 DEEP
™
© 1 o [ o o o ]
30
100
170
240
310
380
Third Angle @6
:mgss OTHERWISE STATED| Material [Drawn by |Date Revision
imensions in mm :
Gonera T2 01 070M20 (EN3B) olley 21/06/2005 Telescope Support ID
:Z?,:z;ﬂ; (anf,0n57 32 or equivalent Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish
REovE L s evces | Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-13-1-002 r1 AZ 1171
I 3 5 6 I 7 I 8




4 | 7 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12
600
520
280
200
120
40
™
AN [ [ ) ° I~
8 x M3x0.5 8 DEEP
i i i i I i i
[¥] u (] w (¥ %] ¥}
©
&
3
642
Third Angle @-6

TS orEE By B3 Fevon

Genera T 01 070M20 (EN38B) jolley | 21/06/2005 1 Telescope Support OD

S P ey a2 | OF equivalent Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

newove s svuse evces [FIER Apartado de Correos, 321

Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-13-1-003 r1 AL [y
4 T 7 T T 10 T 11 T 12



1 | 6 | 7 | 8
380
200
15
N
N
o ~
« —
g O
54 Y
45° 3x@10 THRU
424
| | |
T I I I I
o
—
Third Angle @6
:mgss OTHERWISE STATED| Material [Drawn by |Date Revision
limensions in mm' i
Gonera T2 01 070M20 (EN3B) olley 21/06/2005 Telescope Support Web ID
e e onsy 32 or equivalent Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Rewove AL suare ences (N Spama Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-13-1-004 r1 AZ 1171
1 6 I 7 I 8



2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 7 | 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12
667
626.5
604.1
356.3
45.4
~ 48°
™
o
N 48° Q
2 € ¢
©
D ©
O ““
3x@10 THRU
365.2
=)
=
T T I T
[ [ |
I - I I
Third Angle @-6
e rawn by Gate Revison
GenraTol 8 01 070M20 (EN3B) jolley | 2110612005 1 Telescope Support Web OD
S P ey a2 | OF equivalent Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
rewove . soa eoces [FER Apartado de Correos, 321
- Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-13-1-005 r1 | AL | 171
2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 7 T 8 T 10 T 11 T 12




Chamf 8x45
to clear weld

4/

| o
| <
I M [ M M M M
: 11 Il ] ] 11 I
HH i HiH HiH HH HiH
463
6 x M3x0.5 8 DEEP
48.1°
0
3V
d o o] o] o o o
15
95
175
255
335
415
Third Angle @6
:mgss OTHERWISE STATED| Material [Drawn by |Date Revision
imensions in mm ; .
Gonera T2 01 070M20 (EN3B) olley 21/06/2005 Telescope Support Rib 1
::?,:L‘:;L:; (anf,0n57 32 or equivalent Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Rewove AL suare ences (N Spama Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-13-1-006 r1 AZ 1171
6 I 7 I 8




| 7 8
Chamf 8x45
to clear weld
o
_r
I
I
I o
| <
I
| M M M M M
i L I L L
346.2
5 x M3x0.5 8 DEEP
Y]
o
R o1 [$) [?) —1—o 0
48.1° 15
95
175
255
335

Third Angle@—g

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by

Date
All dimensions in mm
070M20 (EN3B) jolley 21/06/2005

General Tol: & 0.1

Revision

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

or equivalent

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish

“This document remains the propery of the Isaac
Tele: y not be.
 d

Clean +34 922 425 400

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma

Telescope Support Rib 2

Part Number

GLAS-13-1-007 r1

Sheet
A3 |1 /1

Zlk 5 | 6

=




